

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).428/2016

Appellant : Shri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of

Assam, Guwahati Development Department, Dispur, Assam

Date of hearing : 25.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.07.2016

The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Ms. Nazreen Ahmed, Joint Secretary, GDD assisted by Sri Pranab Lahkar, Jr. A.A.

The SPIO & Joint Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Guwahati Development Department has submitted a written statement dated 22.07.2016 that information was provided to the petitioner.

The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak has made a written statement dated 25.07.2016 stating that he has since received the information sought for vide his RTI application dated 21.12.2013.

In view of the above, it is confirmed in presence of both the parties that the sought for information has been furnished and duly received. Therefore, the Second Appeal petition dated 27.05.2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP (M).428/2016/10 -A

Dtd. 25.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Health and Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati, Pin- 781006 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Health and Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006 for information.
- 3. Shri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati, Assam, Pin- 781001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission